DEC 01-04-2	HAR U.S. DEFINITION COMMERCY
FORM PTO-1594 REC (Rev. 6-93)	Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	7.07
To the Honorable Commissioner of Page 1033562	215 tached original documents or copy thereof.  1 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name: Volex Inc.
Barclays Bank PLC	Internal Address:
☐ Individuals ☐ Association	Street Address:  1 Batterymarch Park
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	
☐ Corporate-State	City: Quincy State MA ZIP 02169
XK Other Bank	
	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes KX No	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
	☐ Limited Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Ck Corporation-State Massachusetts
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other
M Other Release of Security Interest	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: yes \(\sigma\) no
Execution Date: December 12, 2006	(Designation must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
None	1. <u>1,132,629</u> 5. 2,103,857 2. 2,096,361
/04/2007 DBYRNE 00000104 1132629	3. 2,071,825
40.00.00	4. 2,079,158 ? □ Yes ☑ No
FC:8521 40.00 GP Additional numbers attached	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved
document should be mailed:	
Name: Judy Radoccia	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$140.00
Internal Address: Edwards Angell Palmer & Dodge L.	
	Enclosed  ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit Account Number:
Street Address: 111 Huntington Avenue	d. Deposit recount rumber.
City: Boston State MA ZIP 02199	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature:	
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is original document.	s true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
	1. ( a faction
Judy Radoccia 00:01 WA 4- NAL 1003	
Name of Person Signing Signature  Total number of pages including to 2 seet, attack	
Total number of pages including cover super; analysis	·

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

U:\CJJ\FORMS\1594.1

## TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST

Reference is hereby made to that certain instrument evidencing a security interest in certain trademarks and related rights (the "Security Agreement") granted by VOLEX INC. (the "Grantor") to BARCLAYS BANK PLC, in its capacity as Security Agent (the "Lender"), recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 10, 2002, Reel 2578, Frame 0278. The Security Agreement relates to the following trademarks (the "Subject Trademarks") of the Grantor:

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
ADD-A-CORD	U.S.	1,132,629	4/8/80
AMERICAN ELECTRIC CORDSETS	U.S.	2,096,361	9/16/97
CORDS (Design)	U.S.	2,071,825	6/17/97
CORDS (Design)	U.S.	2,079,158	7/15/97
POWERBRITE	U.S.	2,103,857	10/07/97

As to the Subject Trademarks, the Lender hereby terminates, and acknowledges the termination of, the security interest evidenced by the Security Agreement and releases all right, title and interest (if any) of the Lender in and to the Subject Trademarks.

Executed as an instrument under seal as of the 2 day of December, 2006.

BARCLAYS BANK PLC, in its capacity as Security Agent

By:

Name:

Title:

c/o Barclays Capital
5 The North Colonnade
Canary Wharf
London
E14 4BB

BOS\_BOS\_562491\_1.DOC/JRADOCCIA

TRADEMARK REEL: 003458 FRAME: 0828

RECORDED: 01/04/2007